
 

DEPARTMENT OF FEDERAL PROGRAMS 2013-2014 

Ed Dawson 
 

Director of Title 2018 edwind@susd12.org 

Sandra Saucedo 
Time and effort logs, time sheets (tutoring), and 
requisitions. 

 

Secretary 2033 Sandras3@susd12.org 

Jennifer Verdugo 
School budgets and processing of stipends.  

 

Program Assistant 2017 jenniferv@susd12.org 

Erika Hannemann 
Training on tech assisted interventions, 
monitoring, selecting students, Sunnyside LEADS, 
state tutoring, Move on When Reading tutoring 
programs and Wednesday Math Academy. 
 

 

Intervention Coordinator 2164 erikah@susd12.org 

Hans Schot 
District level assessments: AIMS, Schoolnet, 
RAPS360, SRI, assessment data requests 
 

District Testing 
Coordinator 

2164 hanss@susd12.org 

Elaine Thornton 
Enrollment/scheduling for Schoolnet, RAPS360, SRI 
 

Assessment 
Planner/Scheduler 

2082 elainet@susd12.org 

Andrea Foster 
Parent and community engagement initiatives: 
 District Parent Council, Parent Engagement 
Steering Committee, ParentLink, PowerSchool 
Parent Portal, and Parent Involvement Assistant. 

 

Parent Engagement 
Coordinator 

2027 andreaf@susd12.org 

Araceli Mendoza 
McKinney-Vento program and the Family Resource 
Center. 
 
Webmaster for the Parent Engagement web page, 
Department of Federal Program LEARN page, 
Private School web page and DPC LEARN page.  

 
 

McKinney-Vento 
Coordinator 

2158 aracelim@susd12.org 

Bernadette Martin 
Manages the Title I at risk reports. 

 
 

Data Warehouse Support 
Specialist 

2162 bernadetteg@susd12.org 

             Updated 8.30.2013 

 

 


